
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

MINUTES 
 
 
Judge: MARTINOTTI  Date:   01/08/2021 
Magistrate Judge: KIEL        Case No.: 2:20-2973 
Court Reporter:  MEGAN McCAY SOULE 
     TAMMERA WITTE  
 
Title of the Case: 
 

 
In Re: ELMIRON (PENTOSANPOLYSULFATE 
SODIUM) PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION 

 
Appearances 
 
Michael London, Attorney for Plaintiff(s)  
Michael Zogby & Kristen Fournier, Attorney(s) for Defendant, Janssen 
 
Note:  See attached list for additional appearances 
  
Nature of Proceedings: 
 
Case Management Conference held via Zoom on the record 
Case Management Conferences scheduled for calendar year 2021 as follows: 

02/10/21, 03/10/21, 04/14/21, 05/12/21, 06/09/21, 07/07/21, 08/11/21, 09/08/21, 
10/06/21, 11/10/21 and 12/08/2 at 11:00 am 

Joint Proposed Case Management Order to be submitted by counsel 
 

 
Lissette Rodriguez, Courtroom Deputy 
to the Hon Brian R. Martinotti U.S.D.J. 

 
Time Commenced:    12:00 pm 
Time Concluded:      12:45 pm  
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

 

IN RE: ELMIRON (PENTOSAN 
POLYSULFATE SODIUM) PRODUCTS 
LIABILITY LITIGATION 

 

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO:  
ALL CASES 
 

 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

 

Case No. 2:20-md-02973 (BRM)(ESK) 
MDL No. 2973 
 

 
JUDGE BRIAN R. MARTINOTTI 
JUDGE EDWARD S. KIEL 
 

ATTENDANCE LIST  

(last updated: January 8, 2021) 

Case Management Conference Scheduled for: 
DATE:  Friday, January 8, 2021, 12:00 p.m. (via Zoom) 

This list identifies counsel attendee information as required by Initial Case 
Management Order #1 (December 18, 2020). 
 

Attendee Firm Contact Information Party 
 

Plaintiffs’ Counsel 
Acosta, Emily Levy 

Konigsberg, 
LLP 

EAcosta@Levylaw.com 
 
800 Third Avenue, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
P: (212) 605-6253 
F: (212) 605-6290 

Plaintiffs 

Aminolroaya, 
Parvin, K. 

Seeger Weiss 
LLP 

paminolroaya@seegerweiss.com 
 
55 Challenger Road 
Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660 
P: (212) 584-0741 
F: (212) 584-0799 

Plaintiffs 

Balser, Brian K. Brian K. Balser 
Co., LPA 
 

brian@balserlaw.com 
 
5311 Meadow Lane Ct, Suite 1 
Elyria, OH 44035 
P: (440) 934-0044 
No Fax Number 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Barrera, Aissa L. Hilliard 
Martinez 
Gonzales LLP 

aissa@hmglawfirm.com 
 
719 S. Shoreline Blvd. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
P: (361) 882-1612 
F: (361) 882-3015 

Plaintiffs 

Becker, Timothy Johnson 
Becker, PLLC 

tbecker@johnsonbecker.com 
 
444 Cedar Street, Suite 1800 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
P: (612) 436-1800 
F: (612) 436-1801 

Plaintiffs 

Burke, Elizabeth 
Middleton 

Richardson, 
Patrick, 
Westbrook & 
Brickman, LLC 

bburke@rpwb.com 
 
1037 Chuck Dawley Blvd., Building A 
P.O. Box 1007 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29465 
P: (843) 727-6500 
F: (843) 216-6509 

Plaintiffs 

Conlin, Jon C. Cory Watson, 
P.C. 

JConlin@corywatson.com 
 
2131 Magnolia Avenue South 
Birmingham, AL 35205 
P: (205) 271-7147 
F: (205) 324-7896 

Plaintiffs 

Crompton, R. Seth  Holland Law 
Firm  

scrompton@hollandtriallawyers.com 
 
211 North Broadway, Suite 2625 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
P: (314) 244-2015 
F: (314) 310-3432 

Plaintiffs 

Daniel, Sindhu S.  Grant & 
Eisenhofer 

sdaniel@gelaw.com 
 
123 Justison Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
P: (302) 622-7033 
F: (302) 622-7100 

Plaintiffs 

Denton, Roger C. Schlichter, 
Bogard & 
Denton, LLP 

rdenton@uselaws.com 
 
100 South Fourth Street, Suite 1200 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
P: (314) 621-6115 
F: (314) 621-1365 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Drakulich, Nicholas 
J. 

The Drakulich 
Firm 

njd@draklaw.com 
 
2727 Camino del Rio South, Suite 322 
San Diego, CA 92108 
P: (858) 755-5887 
F: (858) 755-6456 

Plaintiffs 

Drakulich, Robert J. The Drakulich 
Firm 

rjd@draklaw.com 
 
2727 Camino del Rio South, Suite 322 
San Diego, CA 92108 
P: (858) 755-5887 
F: (858) 755-6456 

Plaintiffs 

Gold, Danielle Weitz & 
Luxenberg, 
P.C. 

dgold@weitzlux.com 
 
700 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003 
P: (212) 558-5500 
F: (212) 344-5461 

Plaintiffs 

Goldstein, Jason S. The Lanier 
Law Firm 

Jason.Goldstein@LanierLawFirm.com 
 
126 East 56th Street, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
P: (212) 421-2800 
F: (713) 659-2204 

Plaintiffs 

Guntner, D. Nicole Aylstock 
Witkin Kreis 
Overholtz 
PLLC 

NGuntner@awkolaw.com 
 
17 East Main Street, Suite 200 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
P: (850) 202-1010 
F: (850) 916-7449 

Plaintiffs 

Hansen-Weiden, 
Leslie 

Morgan & 
Morgan 

lhansenweiden@forthepeople.com 
 
850 3rd Ave., Suite 402 
Brooklyn, NY 11232 
P: (212) 738-6839 
F: (407) 422-8925 

Plaintiffs 

Harman, David  Burg Simpson 
 

dharman@burgsimpson.com 
 
201 E. 5th Street, Suite 1340 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
P: (513) 852-5600 
F: (513) 852-5611 

Plaintiffs 

Hauer, Stacy Johnson 
Becker, PLLC 

shauer@johnsonbecker.com 
 
444 Cedar Street, Suite 1800 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
P: (612) 436-1806 
F: (612) 436-1801 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Hensley, Bryce T. Romanucci & 
Blandin, LLC 

bhensley@rblaw.net 
 
321 North Clark Street, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60654 
P: (847) 890-1171 
F: (312) 458-1004 

Plaintiffs 

Herring, Nina 
Towle 

Cory Watson, 
P.C. 

NHerring@corywatson.com 
 
2131 Magnolia Avenue South 
Birmingham, AL 35205 
P: (205) 271-7197 
F: (205) 324-7896 

Plaintiffs 

Hilliard, Catherine 
T. 

Hilliard 
Martinez 
Gonzales LLP 

catherine@hmglawfirm.com 
 
719 S. Shoreline Blvd. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
P: (361) 882-1612 
F: (361) 882-3015 

Plaintiffs 

Hilliard, Robert C. Hilliard 
Martinez 
Gonzales LLP 

bobh@hmglawfirm.com 
 
719 S. Shoreline Blvd. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
P: (361) 882-1612 
F: (361) 882-3015 

Plaintiffs 

Holland, Eric D.  Holland Law 
Firm  

eholland@hollandtriallawyers.com 
 
211 North Broadway, Suite 2625 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
P: (314) 244-2015 
F: (314) 310-3432 

Plaintiffs 

Janush, Evan M. The Lanier 
Law Firm 

Evan.Janush@lanierlawfirm.com 
 
126 East 56th Street, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
P: (212) 421-2800 
F: (713) 659-2204 

Plaintiffs 

Jenner, Robert  Jenner Law rjenner@jennerlawfirm.com 
 
1829 Reistertown Rd., Suite 350 
Baltimore, MD 21208 
P: (410) 413-2155 
F: (410) 982-0122 

Plaintiffs 

Johnston, Steven P.  Hilliard 
Martinez 
Gonzales 
 

sjohnston@hmglawfirm.com 
 
719 S. Shoreline Blvd. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
P: (361) 402-6342 
F: (361) 882-3015 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Jones, R. Andrew Cory Watson, 
P.C. 

AJones@corywatson.com 
 
2131 Magnolia Avenue South 
Birmingham, AL 35205 
P: (205) 397-9654 
F: (205) 324-7896 

Plaintiffs 

Kessler, Rayna E. Robins Kaplan 
LLP 

RKessler@RobinsKaplan.com 
 
399 Park Avenue, Suite 3600 
New York, NY 10022 
P: (212) 980-7431 
F: (212) 980-7499 

Plaintiffs 

LaCien, Brian Smith LaCien, 
LLP 

blacien@smithlacien.com 
 
Three First National Plaza 
70 West Madison, Suite 5770 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P: (312) 509-8903 
F: (312) 210-9358 

Plaintiffs 

Lanier, W. Mark The Lanier Law 
Firm 

Mark.Lanier@LanierLawFirm.com 
 
10940 West Sam Houston Pkwy N, 
Suite 100 
Houston, TX 77064 
P: (713) 659-5200 
F: (713) 659-2204 

Plaintiffs 

Lanier, Rachel The Lanier Law 
Firm 

Rachel.Lanier@lanierlawfirm.com 
 
10940 West Sam Houston Pkwy N, 
Suite 100 
Houston, TX 77064 
P: (713) 659-5200 
F: (713) 659-2204 

Plaintiffs 

Levensten, Scott The Levensten 
Law Firm 

sdl@levenstenlawfirm.com 
 
346 S. 15th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
P: (215) 545-5600 
F: (215) 545-5156 

Plaintiffs 

London, Michael Douglas & 
London, P.C.  

mlondon@douglasandlondon.com 
 
59 Maiden Lane, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
P: (212) 566-7500 
F: (212) 566-7501 

Plaintiffs 

  

Case 2:20-md-02973-BRM-ESK   Document 6-1   Filed 01/08/21   Page 5 of 11 PageID: 117



 6  

Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Luff, Patrick Fears 
Nachawati Law 
Firm 

PLuff@fnlawfirm.com 
 
5473 Blair Road 
Dallas, TX 75231 
P: (214) 890-0711 
F: (214) 890-0712 

Plaintiffs 

Maderal, Francisco 
R.  

Colson Hicks 
Eidson 

frank@colson.com 
 
255 Alhambra Circle, Penthouse 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
P: (305) 476-7400 
F: (305) 476-7444 

Plaintiffs 

Maimon, Moshe S. Levy 
Konigsberg, 
LLP 

MMaimon@levylaw.com 
 
800 Third Avenue, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
P: (212) 605-6200 
F: (212) 605-6290 

Plaintiffs 

Marcum, Christiaan 
A. 

Richardson, 
Patrick, 
Westbrook & 
Brickman, LLC 

cmarcum@rpwb.com 
 
1037 Chuck Dawley Blvd., Building A 
P.O. Box 1007 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29465 
P: (843) 727-6522 
F: (843) 727-6642 

Plaintiffs 

Mason, Danielle Sanders Phillips 
Grossman 

DMason@thesandersfirm.com 
 
100 Garden City Plaza, Suite 500 
Garden City, NY 11530 
P: (888) 910-0844 
F: (516) 741-0128 

Plaintiffs 

Meadow, Richard 
D. 

The Lanier 
Law Firm 

Richard.Meadow@LanierLawFirm.com 
 
10940 West Sam Houston Pkwy N, 
Suite 100 
Houston, TX 77064 
P: (713) 659-5200 
F: (713) 659-2204 

Plaintiffs 

Mertz, Samantha  Grant & 
Eisenhofer 

smartz@gelaw.com 
 
123 Justison Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
P: (302) 622-7001 
F: (302) 622-7100 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Miller, Lauren S. Cory Watson, 
P.C. 

LMiller@corywatson.com 
 
2131 Magnolia Avenue South 
Birmingham, AL 35205 
P: (205) 271-7168 
F: (205) 324-7896 

Plaintiffs 

Moore, Megan Pulaski 
Kherkher 

megan@pulaskilawfirm.com 
 
2925 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1725 
Houston, TX 77098 
P: (713) 664-4555 
F: (713) 664-7543 

Plaintiffs 

Muhlstock, Melanie 
H. 

Parker 
Waichman LLP 

mmuhlstock@yourlawyer.com 
 
6 Harbor Park Drive 
Port Washington, NY 11050 
P: (516) 723-4629 
F: (516) 723-4729 

Plaintiffs 

O’Brien, Timothy Levin 
Papantonio 
Rafferty 

tobrien@levinlaw.com 
 
316 South Baylen Street 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
P: (850) 435-7084 
F: (850) 435-7020 

Plaintiffs 

O’Neal, Misty 
Black 

Richardson, 
Patrick, 
Westbrook & 
Brickman, LLC 

moneal@rpwb.com 
 
1037 Chuck Dawley Blvd., Building A 
P.O. Box 1007 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29465 
P: (843) 727-6500 
F: (843) 216-6509 

Plaintiffs 

Overholtz, Neil D. Aylstock 
Witkin Kreis 
Overholtz 
PLLC 

NOverholtz@awkolaw.com 
 
17 East Main Street, Suite 200 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
P: (850) 202-1010 
F: (850) 916-7449 

Plaintiffs 

Patel, Chirali V. Carella, Byrne, 
Cecchi, Olstein, 
Brody & 
Agnello, P.C. 

CPatel@carellabyrne.com 
 
5 Becker Farm Road 
Roseland, NJ 07068 
P: (973) 994-1700 
F: (973) 994-1744 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Pearson, Paola  Anapol Weiss 
 

ppearson@anapolweiss.com 
 
One Logan Square 
130 North 18th Street, Suite 1600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
P: (215) 790-4554 
F: (215) 875-7719 

Plaintiffs 

Pennock, Paul Morgan & 
Morgan 

ppennock@forthepeople.com 
 
850 3rd Ave., Suite 402 
Brooklyn, NY 11232 
P: (212) 738-6839 
F: (407) 422-8925 

Plaintiffs 

Petrick, Alyson M. Carey Danis & 
Lowe 

APetrick@careydanis.com 
 
8235 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1100 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
P: (314) 678-1208 
F: (314) 721-0905 

Plaintiffs 

Pixton, Allan Hilliard 
Martinez 
Gonzales LLP 

apixton@hmglawfirm.com 
 
719 S. Shoreline Blvd. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
P: (361) 882-1612 
F: (361) 882-3015 

Plaintiffs 

Relkin, Ellen Weitz & 
Luxenberg, 
P.C. 

ERelkin@weitzlux.com 
 
700 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003 
P: (212) 558-5715 
F: (212) 344-5461 

Plaintiffs 

Rizkalla, Ruth  The Carlson 
Law Firm 

rrizkalla@carlsonattorneys.com 
 
200 Pier Avenue, Suite 126 
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 
P: (800) 359-5690 
F: (254) 526-2325 

Plaintiffs 

Sedgh, Jonathan M. Morgan & 
Morgan 

jsedgh@forthepeople.com 
 
850 3rd Ave., Suite 402 
Brooklyn, NY 11232 
P: (212) 738-6839 
F: (407) 422-8925 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Seeger, Chris Seeger Weiss 
LLP 

cseeger@seegerweiss.com 
 
55 Challenger Road 
Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660 
P: (212) 584-0741 
F: (212) 584-0799 

Plaintiffs 

Shkolnik, Hunter J. Napoli Shkolnik 
PLLC 

Hunter@NapoliLaw.com 
 
400 Broadhollow Road, Suite 305 
Melville, NY 11747 
P: (347) 379-1688 
F: (646) 843-7603 

Plaintiffs 

Shkolnik, Rachel L. Napoli Shkolnik 
PLLC 

rachels@napolilaw.com 
 
400 Broadhollow Road, Suite 305 
Melville, NY 11747 
P: (212) 397-1000 
F: (646) 843-7603 

Plaintiffs 

Smith, Brendan A. Simmons Hanly 
Conroy 

bsmith@simmonsfirm.com 
 
One Court Street 
Alton, IL 62002 
P: (618) 259-2222 
F: (618) 259-2251 

Plaintiffs 

Smith, Todd A. Smith LaCien, 
LLP 

tsmith@smithlacien.com 
 
Three First National Plaza 
70 West Madison, Suite 5770 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P: (312) 509-8900 
F: (312) 210-9358 

Plaintiffs 

Valet, Thomas P. Rappaport, 
Glass, Levine & 
Zullo, LLP 

TValet@rapplaw.com 
 
1355 Motor Parkway 
Islandia, NY 11749 
P: (631) 293-2300 
F: (631) 293-2918 

Plaintiffs 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Wagstaff, Aimee H. Andrus 
Wagstaff, PC 

aimee.wagstaff@andruswagstaff.com 
 
7171 West Alaska Drive 
Lakewood, CO 80226 
P: (720) 208-9414 
F: (303) 376-6360 

Plaintiffs 

Defendants’ Counsel 
 
Bernardo, Richard  Skadden, Arps, 

Slate, Meagher 
& Flom LLP 

richard.bernardo@skadden.com 
 
One Manhattan West 
New York, NY 10001-8602 
P: (212) 735-3000 
F: (917) 777-3453 

Janssen 
Defendants 

Fournier, Kristen  King & 
Spalding 

kfournier@kslaw.com 
 
1185 Avenue of the Americas, 34th 
Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
P: (212) 790-5342 
F: (212) 556-2222 

Janssen 
Defendants 

Hurley, Bruce King & 
Spalding 

bhurley@kslaw.com 
 
1100 Louisiana Street, Suite 4100 
Houston, TX  77002 
P: (713) 276-7383 
F: (713) 751-3290 

Janssen 
Defendants 

Kerner, Glenn Goodwin 
Procter 

gkerner@goodwinlaw.com 
 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, New York  10018 
P: (212) 549-7460 
F: (212) 355-3333 

Teva Defendants 

McIntosh, Thomas Ulmer & Berne 
LLP 

tmcintosh@ulmer.com 
 
600 Vine Street, Suite 2800 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202-2409 
P: (513) 698-5074 
F: (513) 698-5075 

Teva Defendants 

Renfroe, Tracie King & 
Spalding 

trenfroe@kslaw.com 
 
1100 Louisiana Street, Suite 4100 
Houston, TX  77002 
P: (713) 751-3214 
F: (713) 751-3290 

Janssen 
Defendants 
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Attendee Firm Contact Information 
 

Party 

Seib, Kate Goodwin 
Procter 

kseib@goodwinlaw.com 
 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, New York  10018 
P: (212) 549-7460 
F: (212) 355-3333 

Teva Defendants 

Wein, Aviva Johnson & 
Johnson 

awein@ITS.JNJ.com 
 
One Johnson & Johnson Plaza 
WH6122 
New Brunswick, NJ 08933 

Janssen 
Defendants 

Zogby, Michael  Faegre Drinker 
Biddle & Reath 
LLP 

michael.zogby@faegredrinker.com 
 
600 Campus Drive 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
P: (973) 549-7209 
F: (973) 360-9831 

Janssen 
Defendants 
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